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Wolverhampton
Freitag, 16. Januar 2026
1 18:00 Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Apprentice Handicap

1905 m 5.902 

2 18:30 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1739 m 8.853 

3 19:00 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Novice Stakes
1905 m 11.805 

4 19:30 Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
1225 m 8.853 

5 20:00 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
1739 m 9.345 

6 20:30 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
2460 m 5.902 

7 21:00 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
2460 m 5.902 

8 21:30 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
1025 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Advancing 5
Arranmore 7
Arth's Gold 1
Autumn Angel 4
Belle Of Kt 7
Black Smoke 7
Bossy Parker 4
Break Point 6
Cali Case 4
Celebrating Ethel 7
Cephalus 5
Colors Of Freedom 8
Damzon 6

Dancing Bay 6
Devilwala 8
Dingwall 1
Eldeyaar 4
Epictetus 5
Felix Gem 3
First Greyed 5
Fools Rush In 2
Forever Noah 4
Francesi 1
Gilt Edge 4
Golden Move 1
Havachoc 7

Henery Hawk 8
Highfield Comrade 7
Hitched 5
Ice Opera 6
Ignition 6
Imola 2
Implied Volatility 2
Irv 6
Kindly Queen 3
Latin 2
Lawmans Blis 7
Like Magic 2
Magic Runner 1

Mr Baloo 5
Mythical Bay 3
Nando's Pride 3
Nordic Glory 4
Paladin 5
Pessoa 2
Piperstown 4
Prince Ali 1
Rajapour 5
Rampant 6
Rogue De Vega 8
Rogue Thunder 4
Romanovich 2

Sea Founder 5
Seraphic 1
Seventy 1
Shatin Venture 8
Sir Benedict 8
Some Nightmare 4
Starfighter 6
Stipulation 1
Striking Flame 3
Sultan Of Oj 8
Symbol Of Hope 8
The Cutest 4
The Dark Baron 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aiden Brookes 6,7 Alexandra Egan 1 Alistair Rawlinson 4
Callum Hutchinson 2,3 Cam Hardie 4,8 Cara Tuke 1
Charles Bishop 3 Charlie Tucker 4 D Nolan 5
Daniel Muscutt 3,5,6,7 Darragh Keenan 4,6 Donagh Murphy 1
Dylan Hogan 4 Finley Marsh 5,6,8 Gina Mangan 3,4,6,8
James-P. Sullivan 2 Jason Hart 5,7,8 Joey Haynes 5
Laura Coughlan 2 Lewis Edmunds 2,4,6,7,8 Luke Morris 2,5,6,7,8
Marco Ghiani 3,4,5,6,7 Myla Coppins 1 Non Runner 4,8
Oliver Stammers 4,5 Paddy Bradley 2,4,6,7 Phoebe Edwards 1
Rose Dawes 1 S Donohoe 8 Taryn Langley 1,2
Taylor Fisher 7 Tyrese Cameron 1,5 William Carson 2,4
Zoe Lewis 1,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Brittain 4,8 A M Balding 3 A W Carroll 1,4,6,7 A Wintle 2,8
C Banham 5 C Mason 4 C N Kellett 1 D Killahena & G McPherson 1
D M Loughnane 1,3,6,7 D M Simcock 5 D O'Meara 5 D Shaw 4,8
Eve Johnson Houghton 3 G Harris 6 I Jardine 1 J & S Quinn 7
J A Osborne 5 J Candlish 2,6,7 J G M O'Shea 2,4 J S Moore 7
James Owen 2,6 Joe Ponting 4,8 Joey Ramsden 2,4 K Frost 4,5
Kathy Turner 2 Kieran Burke 5 L A Perratt 8 M Botti 5
M J Attwater 4 M Young 2 Micky Hammond 6,7 N S Evans 3,6
P Morris 4,6,7 R Burdon 1 R Carr 1,2 R Hannon 1,5
R Hughes 5 R M Beckett 3 S A Harris 4,7 T & S Culhane & S Barclay 4,8
T Faulkner 1,5,6,8
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1
18:00

1905 m
5.902 

Flach

Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1905

Box: 9
ML: 4,0

64.00

Francesi
7j. gr W (Caravaggio - Show Me The Music)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Sf Racing Club

Myla Coppins

10.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 3.768 4,0 Myla Coppins Super Hit, Three On Thursday
01.01 Newcastle 1 53.1 1614 5.653 3,2 Myla Coppins Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
29.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.716 4,0 Myla Coppins Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze
22.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1739 3.716 6,0 Myla Coppins Love Your Work, Equion
13.12 Newcastle 1 60.3 1614 5.234 13,0 Myla Coppins Tasever, Alpine Sierra

2
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

62.60

Golden Move
6j. b W (Golden Horn - Ceaseless)

Trainer: C N Kellett
Besitzer: D J Jones & M T Brougham

Rose Dawes

29.12 Doncaster 9 74.8 3336 4.066 67,0 Toby Wynne Light Fandango, Callin Baton Rouge, Paddy
30.11 Leicester 8 74.4 3121 3.697 34,0 Ben Jones He's A Latchico, Dinofromberlais, Ip Up
08.11 Aintree 12 72.6 3410 5.281 41,0 Ben Jones Bubble Dubi, Haarar, Don't Mind If I Do
19.08 Wolverhampton 8 62.1 2461 3.978 41,0 A Mullen Percy Jones, Lightning Touch, Team Player
02.08 Hamilton 9 62.1 2630 5.286 67,0 Jonny Peate Spirit Of Jura, Alnayef, Team Player

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

62.60

Stipulation
5j. b W (New Bay - Danamight)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Horn And Trumpet Lads & S 

Donagh Murphy

28.12 Southwell 3 63.5 2234 3.140 5,0 Billy Loughnane Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic
06.11 Newcastle 5 61.7 2050 3.716 5,0 Daniel Muscutt Without Compromise, Molinari, Percy Willis
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1906 3.978 2,8 Hollie Doyle Lazieelunch, King's Hand
30.09 Bath 3 62.6 2046 4.187 3,7 Joe Leavy Annexation, Twilight Moon
16.09 Wolverhampton 1 61.7 1906 3.245 6,0 Hollie Doyle Harryella, Masqool

4
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

62.60

Seraphic
6j. b W (Dubawi - Elle Galante)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: Spencer-Herbert, Herbert & M

Alexandra Egan

11.01 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 2012 6.281 6,0 Callum Hutchinson Enthused, Three On Thursday
02.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1906 3.140 9,5 L Morris Latin, Eutropia
20.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1906 3.140 19,0 L Morris Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget
29.11 Wolverhampton 9 62.6 2461 3.140 26,0 L Morris So Alex, Hackney Diamonds, Moon Over Th
24.09 Kempton 14 59.4 2212 3.140 15,0 L Morris Mount Olympus, Woodstock City, Imperial C

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

62.10

Arth's Gold
4j. br H (Havana Gold - Break Time)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing XXVI

Tyrese Cameron

03.01 Southwell 6 60.3 2234 4.397 7,0 Alec Voikhansky Tortured Soul, Golspie, Brodie's Boy
18.12 Southwell 3 62.1 2234 3.140 11,0 H Crouch Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover
25.11 Lingfield 6 57.6 2012 3.716 8,0 Alec Voikhansky Wyld Bill, Al Rufaa, Lilly Lux
18.10 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 1906 3.978 10,0 Alec Voikhansky Lazieelunch, King's Hand, Stipulation
26.03 Kempton 9 59.0 1408 4.320 8,0 S M Levey White Crown Star, Fearnot, Regal Guest

6
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.80

Dingwall
5j. b W (Calyx - Please Sing)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: G Gibson

Cara Tuke

20.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 2050 3.716 6,5 Cara Tuke Golspie, King Chaos
04.12 Chelmsford City 2 63.5 2012 3.664 2,2 Cara Tuke Tommy's Promise, Beachborough Girl
01.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1906 3.140 2,2 Cara Tuke Rating, Revich
25.11 Wolverhampton 1 67.6 1739 2.980 2,8 Hannah Crawford Francesi, Aisling Oscar
24.11 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1906 3.140 4,0 Cara Tuke Good Shot, Fifty Sent

7
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.90

Seventy
4j. b H (Ghaiyyath - Little Becky)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: The Unlucky Rovers

Phoebe Edwards

17.12 Lingfield 8 61.2 2414 3.140 4,5 Phoebe Edwards Upepo, Queen Sansa, Voix De Bocelli
08.10 Kempton 8 60.3 2413 3.140 2,7 Joe Leavy Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
27.08 Kempton 3 60.3 2413 3.140 4,3 S M Levey Appleblossomwhite, Nelson Gate, Golden G
19.07 Haydock 5 59.9 2050 4.449 11,0 S Hitchcott King Of The Sea, Canvas, Carderock
10.06 Salisbury 8 59.0 1402 4.860 13,0 S M Levey Revelance, Dr Strangelove, Slipper Time

8
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

59.40

Magic Runner
4j. b S (Sea The Moon - Magma)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Rc Syndicate Xviii

Taryn Langley

02.01 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1906 3.140 11,0 J P Sullivan Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
20.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1906 3.140 5,5 J P Sullivan Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1906 3.140 15,0 J P Sullivan Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
01.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 3.140 15,0 J P Sullivan Token Love, The Dark Baron
04.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1906 4.711 17,0 H Crouch Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze

9
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.00

Prince Ali
8j. br W (Twilight Son - Desert Liaison)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Faulkner & Jenkins

Zoe Lewis

02.01 Wolverhampton 7 60.8 1906 3.140 26,0 Zoe Lewis Scenario, Naughty Niall, Take The Boat
13.12 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1906 3.140 13,0 R Havlin Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
06.12 Wolverhampton 11 62.6 2461 3.140 67,0 Zoe Lewis So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
20.10 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 2461 3.245 17,0 Zoe Lewis Meet Me In Meraki, Little Miss India, Endofa
17.07 Chepstow 4 58.5 2012 3.454 7,0 Oisin Murphy Spirit Of The Bay, Rating, Cotswold Cottage

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:30

1739 m
8.853 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1739

Box: 2
ML: 4,0

63.00

Latin
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Hazakiyra)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: GTS Racing

Paddy Bradley

06.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 4.711 4,3 Paddy Bradley Apache Green, Super Hit
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 3.140 4,3 Paddy Bradley Seraphic, Eutropia
22.12 Lingfield 4 63.0 1409 4.711 5,0 Paddy Bradley Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
19.12 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 4.711 2,0 Paddy Bradley Timely Affair, Volendam
15.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 2012 3.140 3,7 Paddy Bradley Tommy's Promise, Krissy

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

62.60

Fools Rush In
8j. b W (Mehmas - Faddwa)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: S Thompson And Mrs R Carr

James-P. Sullivan

06.01 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1739 4.711 3,7 J P Sullivan Corundum, King Of Speed
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.140 12,0 J P Sullivan Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
13.12 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1441 4.711 19,0 J P Sullivan The Caribbean, Carolus Magnus, Cooramoo
29.11 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1441 3.716 15,0 J P Sullivan Landlordtothestars, Straight A, Enpassant
08.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1441 5.234 11,0 Kaiya Fraser Al Muqdad, Rainwater, Tortured Soul

3
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

60.80

Pessoa
7j. b W (Ardad - Firebelly)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: Adrian Wintle

Taryn Langley

06.01 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1739 4.711 17,0 Taryn Langley Latin, Apache Green, Super Hit
13.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1906 3.140 34,0 Taryn Langley Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
16.09 Wolverhampton 6 61.7 1906 3.245 26,0 Ashley Lewis Stipulation, Harryella, Masqool
05.07 Leicester 2 61.7 1658 3.664 4,5 Finley Marsh Most Wanted, Optimatum
14.06 Bath 4 59.4 1609 3.454 4,5 Taryn Langley Union Island, Roscioli, Judge Frank

4
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

60.30

Implied Volatility
4j. b W (Siyouni - Transhumance)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Luke Morris

04.10 Redcar 7 58.5 2013 3.664 11,0 Warren Fentiman Jewel Maker, Velvet Whisper, Tetsworth
16.09 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1906 3.245 17,0 George Wood Stipulation, Harryella, Masqool
02.09 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1907 3.978 21,0 George Wood Arbitration, Bintalina, Mythical Bird
01.08 Southwell 11 59.9 1222 3.978 11,0 George Wood Haazeez, Titian Blue, Fort Augustus
11.07 Chester 10 60.8 1409 7.731 19,0 George Wood Rogue Dynasty, Simply Blue, Eligible

5
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

60.30

Romanovich
7j. gr W (Dark Angel - My Favourite Thing)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: S M Maine & Mr Roger Gould

William Carson

13.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.4 1441 4.711 23,0 William Carson The Caribbean, Carolus Magnus, Cooramoo
29.11 Wolverhampton 3 58.5 1441 3.716 51,0 William Carson Chifa, Electric Avenue
08.11 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1441 5.234 41,0 Gina Mangan Al Muqdad, Rainwater, Tortured Soul
25.08 Chepstow 14 60.3 1622 18.039 41,0 William Carson Dovey Moon, Ajrad, Too Much Trevor
14.08 Chepstow 5 61.2 1423 3.454 3,7 William Carson Soi Dao, Gilt Edge, Adaay Dancing

6
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

59.90

The Dark Baron
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Baroness)

Trainer: Kathy Turner
Besitzer: R J Manning

Laura Coughlan

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1739 3.140 3,2 Ben Ffrench-Davis Charlatan, R P Mcmurphy
15.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1610 3.140 4,5 Laura Coughlan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora
01.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1906 3.140 1,5 Laura Coughlan Magic Runner, Token Love
25.10 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1906 3.140 7,0 Laura Coughlan Little She, Beta Reader
07.10 Brighton 4 57.6 2394 3.454 3,7 Laura Coughlan Silk And Steel, Steely Dan, Honour Whim

7
Box: 1
ML: 3,25

59.40

Imola
5j. b S (Calyx - Deira Miracle)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Lewis Edmunds

06.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1621 4.711 2,0 Lewis Edmunds Amarachi, Brinton
03.01 Southwell 3 59.9 1421 4.711 2,7 Lewis Edmunds Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph
19.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1621 4.711 3,0 H Crouch Ribston Pippin, R P Mcmurphy
09.12 Newcastle U 59.9 1614 3.140 5,0 Andrea Pinna Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
20.11 Newcastle 6 60.8 1421 3.140 5,5 Andrea Pinna Concert Boy, Military Leader, Goldmoyne

8
Box: 3
ML: 101,0

59.00

Like Magic
5j. b W (Magician - Loyalitet)

Trainer: M Young
Besitzer: The Roaming Roosters

Callum Hutchinson

28.07 Southwell 12 63.5 1621 4.711 151,0 Dylan Hogan Tiempo Alegre, Timeless Spirit, Francesi
17.07 Chepstow 6 61.2 2012 3.454 126,0 K T O'Neill Spirit Of The Bay, Rating, Cotswold Cottage
23.06 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1906 3.978 151,0 Jack Doughty Pursuit Of Truth, Molly Valentine, Saturn Fiv
27.05 Wolverhampton 12 60.3 1906 5.234 101,0 C Lee Star Pupil, Bearaway, Serious Look
21.04 Fakenham 6 70.8 3221 4.084 81,0 Lee Edwards Zenato, Dambuster, Pottersmattyeeehaa

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:00

1905 m
11.805 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 11.805  (6.480 3.042 1.522 761)

1
1905

Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.30

Felix Gem
3j. ch W (Ulysses - Burgonet)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Hp Racing Felix Gem

Charles Bishop

22.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1610 3.402 12,0 Charles Bishop Guildmaster, Northern Empire, The Stone P

2
Box: 4
ML: 1,5

60.30

Mythical Bay
3j. ch H (New Bay - Fact Or Folklore)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Tony Bloom/Ian McAleavy/Bal

Callum Hutchinson

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1739 5.211 11,0 Callum Hutchinson Objector, Empirical
27.11 Newcastle 7 60.3 1614 3.402 3,0 Callum Hutchinson Director's Cut, Eddaari, Sheikhnshah
20.10 Bath 4 60.3 1609 3.672 6,0 Jason Watson Hard Evidence, Shetalkstoangels, Tai Hang 

3
Box: 5
ML: 101,0

60.30

Nando's Pride
3j. b W (Nando Parrado - La Sibilla)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: S & A Mares And Gentech Pr

Daniel Muscutt

03.12 Kempton 7 58.1 1609 4.320 201,0 Edward Greatrex Zennor Storm, Alba Gu Brath, Valkyrie Stor
08.11 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1739 3.402 201,0 D C Costello Sahara King, Ranga Tang, Heyzoom

4
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

58.10

Kindly Queen
3j. b S (Nathaniel - Queen Kazeem)

Trainer: R M Beckett
Besitzer: D J Deer

Marco Ghiani

17.12 Kempton 4 58.1 2212 5.940 21,0 Rossa Ryan Maho Bay, Veritable, Outflank

5
Box: 1
ML: 101,0

58.10

Striking Flame
3j. b S (Alkumait - Jadhwah)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Martin Vaughan And Nikki Ev

Gina Mangan

15.12 Wolverhampton 8 57.2 1441 3.402 201,0 Aidan Keeley Horwich, High Chieftain, Personal Pride

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:30

1225 m
8.853 

Flach

Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1225

Box: 4
ML: 7,0

61.20

Some Nightmare
9j. b W (Dream Ahead - Isolde's Return)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: S M Maine & Mr Roger Gould

William Carson

13.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1025 3.140 41,0 William Carson Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj
29.11 Wolverhampton 9 60.8 1225 3.140 81,0 Gina Mangan Neptune Legend, Woodhay Whisper, Thank
08.11 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1025 3.140 26,0 Jack Doughty Beaumadier, So Smart, Street Life
02.09 Chepstow 8 63.0 1020 3.454 4,3 William Carson Call Time, Marcus, Coco Hill
25.08 Chepstow 1 59.0 1020 4.187 8,0 William Carson Connie's Rose, Reporter

2
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

61.20

Cali Case
4j. b W (Showcasing - South Bay)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: Shelley Tucker Partnership

Charlie Tucker

03.01 Lingfield 8 60.3 1409 3.768 51,0 Charlie Tucker Dandy Khan, Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wa
27.12 Wolverhampton 10 59.0 1225 3.140 34,0 Charlie Tucker Zoulu Warrior, Clover Time, Moostar
08.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1225 3.140 34,0 Charlie Tucker No Knee Never, Zoulu Warrior, Crocodile P
16.10 Curragh 25 61.2 1408 8.926 34,0 Colin Keane Loingseoir, Miss Nifty, Tofino
26.09 Dundalk 5 56.7 1207 5.950 6,0 Dylan Browne McMona Best Suggestion, Heaven's Wish, Just Jump

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

60.80

Nordic Glory
7j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Norwegian Highness)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Paddy Bradley

22.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 1208 3.140 10,0 Ryan Kavanagh Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy
15.12 Lingfield 9 59.4 1208 3.140 10,0 Ryan Kavanagh All Too Beautiful, Alshimali, Profit Street
03.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1208 3.140 26,0 Ryan Kavanagh Twilight Madness, Happier
27.10 Lingfield 6 59.4 1208 3.140 4,5 Ryan Kavanagh Harry Brown, Woodhay Whisper, Unico
22.09 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1225 3.245 4,0 Ryan Kavanagh Red Walls, Angel's Call

4
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.80

Gilt Edge
10j. b S (Havana Gold - Bright Edge)

Trainer: C Mason
Besitzer: S Bishop And Mr C Mason

Gina Mangan

17.12 Kempton 4 61.2 1207 3.140 10,0 Gina Mangan Vitalline, Hint Of The Jungle, Haziym
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1225 3.140 15,0 Gina Mangan Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper
28.10 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1225 3.140 17,0 Jack Callan My Boy Jack, Lady Bouquet
06.10 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1441 3.245 23,0 Gina Mangan Diligent Henry, Blue Empress, Embarked
20.09 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1441 3.245 29,0 Gina Mangan Toussarok, Valadero, Latin

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

59.90

The Cutest
5j. ch S (No Nay Never - Morpho Blue)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Derek Shaw

Darragh Keenan

04.01 Southwell 8 59.9 1222 5.234 67,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Call Glory, Court Of Session, Ramon Di Lori
01.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1025 3.140 81,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Street Life, Sir Benedict, I Can Imagine
28.10 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1225 3.716 251,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Maris Angel, Rye, After Love
25.08 Southwell 13 57.6 1222 3.978 101,0 Joanna Mason Vinatera, Belsito, Beelzebub
17.06 Southwell 6 59.9 1000 3.978 81,0 Jack Callan Galaxy Zoo, Keldeo, Lokma

6
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

59.40

Forever Noah
5j. b W (Dark Angel - Poppet's Passion)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Lewis Edmunds

04.01 Southwell 3 59.4 1222 5.234 15,0 Alex Jary Magna, Secret Road
22.12 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1025 3.140 9,0 Lewis Edmunds Gustav Graves, Amerjeet, Em Jay Kay
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1225 3.140 7,0 Andrea Pinna Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle
29.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1225 3.140 41,0 Andrea Pinna Neptune Legend, Woodhay Whisper, Thank
07.11 Newcastle 8 59.9 1421 3.140 10,0 Andrea Pinna Eden Storm, Pit Boss, Military Leader

7
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

58.50

Autumn Angel
7j. b S (Dark Angel - Elshabakiya)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Cropthorne Syndicate

Marco Ghiani

06.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1225 3.140 15,0 Jack Doughty East Tyrone, Beauzon
06.12 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1225 3.140 17,0 Jack Doughty Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle, Forever Noah
22.11 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1025 3.140 26,0 Molly Gunn Alafdhal, I Can Imagine, Street Life
28.10 Wolverhampton 11 61.2 1225 3.140 12,0 Matthew Slater Gilt Edge, My Boy Jack, Lady Bouquet
07.05 Kempton 5 55.3 1609 4.187 29,0 Matthew Slater Ombrecell, Top Of The Class, Redredrobin

8
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

57.60

Piperstown
5j. ch W (No Nay Never - Razzmatazz)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Ekster Engineering Ltd & K Fr

Oliver Stammers

06.12 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1225 3.140 11,0 Billy Loughnane Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
03.10 Southwell 8 60.8 1000 3.245 4,0 Billy Loughnane Arlington, It's Showtime, Tilsworth Turf
04.09 Southwell 7 60.8 1222 4.711 8,0 William Pyle Hint Of The Jungle, No News, Ifonlytheycudt
17.08 Southwell 8 63.5 1222 5.129 7,5 Alfie Gee Dancing With Drums, Golden Prosperity, Up
28.03 Lingfield 5 60.8 1208 3.140 5,0 Rossa Ryan Combustion, Agent Mayfair, Silky Robin

9
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

Eldeyaar
7j. br W (Slade Power - Wardat Dubai)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Northgate Lodge Racing Club

Cam Hardie

04.01 Southwell 4 57.2 1222 5.234 6,5 Alex Jary Call Glory, Court Of Session, Ramon Di Lori
08.12 Wolverhampton 7 54.4 1225 3.140 21,0 Cam Hardie Twilight Madness, Clover Time, Combustion
24.10 Southwell 6 58.5 1222 3.140 6,0 Cam Hardie Pinjarra, Dr Ali, Bad Habits
27.09 Ripon 3 55.8 1207 5.234 12,0 Cam Hardie Mattice, Flowstate
02.09 Wolverhampton 2 54.9 1226 4.711 15,0 Cam Hardie Macarone, Nordic Glory

10
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

57.20

Bossy Parker
6j. br W (Kodiac - Cute)

Trainer: T & S Culhane & S Barclay
Besitzer: Tony Culhane Racing Club

Non Runner

09.01 Newcastle 5 61.2 1421 4.397 4,0 Zak Wheatley Eagles Whistle, Laurens Dream, Rory
03.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1421 4.711 9,0 Zak Wheatley Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
22.11 Newcastle 5 58.5 1614 3.926 41,0 Zak Wheatley Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1441 3.245 13,0 Matthew Slater Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry
01.10 Catterick 8 59.9 1200 4.187 67,0 Zak Wheatley Blue Jay Way, Bandello, Crocus Time

11
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

57.20

Rogue Thunder
6j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Represent)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Bright Start Partnership

Dylan Hogan

08.12 Wolverhampton 6 52.6 1225 3.140 7,5 Cam Hardie No Knee Never, Zoulu Warrior, Crocodile P
06.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1225 3.140 13,0 Paddy Bradley Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
25.11 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 3.140 11,0 Dylan Hogan Midnight Call, Alafdhal, Havana Club
20.11 Newcastle 9 54.9 1207 3.140 13,0 Warren Fentiman Em Jay Kay, Sovereign Class, Teardrops
26.07 Newcastle 8 61.2 1421 3.245 7,0 Ryan Kavanagh Elettaria, Superior Council, Brother Dave

12
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.20

Tommytwohoots
8j. b W (Bated Breath - Lady Lube Rye)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Alistair Rawlinson

09.01 Newcastle 10 57.2 1006 4.397 7,0 Alistair Rawlinson Okami, Bishop's Glory, Henery Hawk
06.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Alistair Rawlinson Secret Road, Sisters In The Sky
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Thomas Greatrex Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle, Forever Noah
06.11 Newcastle 6 57.2 1207 4.711 9,5 Shay Farmer Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
30.10 Bath 8 57.6 1152 3.454 8,0 Harry Burns Up The Anti, Roman Spring, Kakarotto

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:00

1739 m
9.345 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
1739

Box: 8
ML: 9,0

63.00

Whitcombe Rockstar
7j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Roshina)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Michelle Anne Crook

Daniel Muscutt

26.12 Wolverhampton 4 62.1 1906 7.956 9,0 Josephine Gordon Parlando, Zryan, Unassuming
15.12 Lingfield 6 56.7 2012 13.190 4,0 Josephine Gordon Duke's Command, My Fermoy, King's Code
27.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 2012 15.702 34,0 Josephine Gordon King's Code, Race To The Stars
31.10 Southwell 6 58.1 1621 13.190 15,0 Josephine Gordon First Principle, Two Tempting, Dividend
24.09 Goodwood 12 55.3 1609 13.085 23,0 Josephine Gordon Cerulean Bay, Alpha Crucis, Epictetus

2
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

62.10

Mr Baloo
5j. b H (Kodi Bear - Manaahil)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Sdm Partnership & Partner

Tyrese Cameron

22.12 Lingfield 6 63.0 2012 4.972 12,0 S M Levey Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 64.4 1739 4.972 7,5 Alec Voikhansky Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
08.11 Wolverhampton 9 63.0 1739 7.956 6,5 Alec Voikhansky City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
26.09 Newmarket 9 64.0 1811 15.462 34,0 Finley Marsh Man Of La Mancha, Shamrock Bay, Classic 
17.09 Yarmouth 7 62.6 1830 9.936 41,0 Joe Leavy Sea Force, Whip Cracker, Valvano

3
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

61.70

Epictetus
6j. b W (Kingman - Thistle Bird)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jamie Osborne & Partner

Jason Hart

02.01 Chelmsford City 7 62.6 2012 5.234 5,0 Rob Hornby Time Tested, Melek Alreeh, Midnight Rumbl
25.11 Wolverhampton 8 64.4 1739 5.234 4,0 Saffie Osborne Tribal Wisdom, Hitched, Boubyan
08.11 Wolverhampton 7 63.5 1739 7.956 6,5 William Carver City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
22.10 Kempton 5 61.7 1609 8.246 21,0 William Carver Local Hero, Blue Rc, Borgi
12.10 Goodwood 12 59.4 1609 13.085 17,0 William Carver Cerulean Bay, Back In Black, Regalian

4
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

61.70

Advancing
4j. b W (Lope De Vega - Intisaar)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Asgard Thoroughbred Racing

Marco Ghiani

27.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 4.972 3,1 Marco Ghiani Flame Of Forest, Farasi Lane
04.10 Newcastle 6 61.2 2050 5.653 3,7 Jonny Peate Cloth Of Gold, Renewal, Telepathic
17.09 Sandown 7 61.2 2002 6.019 8,5 Daniel Muscutt Atherstone Warrior, Sir William, Dancing Tig
27.08 Kempton 3 59.9 2212 6.281 3,5 Daniel Muscutt Bulletin, Muhaajim
07.08 Sandown 3 60.3 2002 6.019 29,0 Jonny Peate Dangerman, Desert Shadow

5
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.40

Rajapour
6j. ch W (Almanzor - Raydara)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Evan M Sutherland

D Nolan

27.12 Wolverhampton 6 62.6 1739 4.972 5,5 D Nolan Advancing, Flame Of Forest, Farasi Lane
15.12 Wolverhampton 1 63.5 1739 3.716 3,7 D Nolan Barry's Boy, Flightofthephoenix
06.12 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1739 4.972 17,0 Ben Robinson Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
21.11 Southwell 8 59.9 1621 4.972 10,0 Mark Winn Billyb, Golden Pharaoh, Almekarem
06.11 Chelmsford City 5 63.5 1609 5.757 4,5 H Crouch Threatening, Happy Banner, Shimmering Sp

6
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.00

Paladin
5j. ch W (Justify - Golconda)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Trisha Keane & Friend

Oliver Stammers

17.10 Newcastle 5 61.2 1614 5.234 2,8 J Mitchell Mr Mistoffelees, Criminal Shore, Eve's Boy
03.10 Southwell 2 60.8 1621 5.234 6,0 Oliver Stammers Bin Ajwad, Lady Of Arabia
23.08 Redcar 7 61.7 1608 5.234 7,0 Oliver Stammers Double Parked, Debora's Dream, Hale End
09.08 Redcar 1 60.8 1608 5.234 5,5 Oliver Stammers Mr Mistoffelees, Zou's Your Daddy
19.07 Ripon 6 55.8 1609 7.731 4,2 J Fanning Cosmos Raj, Barley, Revich

7
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

59.00

Sea Founder
4j. b W (Sea The Moon - Mullein)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: E Kelly, J Blake & Partners

Finley Marsh

06.09 Haydock 7 59.0 1643 11.515 10,0 Billy Loughnane Duke's Command, Tele Red, Two B Tanned
10.07 Newbury 6 60.3 1609 7.328 4,5 David Probert Abundance, Sunny Corner, Previse
31.05 Haydock 4 59.0 1643 11.515 9,0 Oisin Murphy Organ, Hot Cash, Al Shababi
28.04 Windsor 1 58.1 1638 4.320 2,6 Oisin Murphy Herculeus, Abundance
25.09 Kempton 7 59.0 1609 3.672 4,3 Finley Marsh Dividend, Grecian Legacy, Gallivanted

8
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

59.00

Hitched
6j. b W (Cotai Glory - Newlywed)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: The Future

Luke Morris

31.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1610 4.972 4,0 L Morris Invited, Way To Dubai
22.12 Lingfield 7 59.0 2012 4.972 4,5 Callum Shepherd Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1739 4.972 6,5 L Morris Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku
25.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1739 5.234 8,0 Rob Hornby Tribal Wisdom, Boubyan
08.11 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1739 7.956 23,0 Joey Haynes City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power

9
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.50

Cephalus
7j. b W (Cable Bay - Angels Wings)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: Power Geneva  Ltd

Joey Haynes

06.12 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1739 4.972 34,0 Joey Haynes Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
17.10 Newcastle 1 62.6 1614 3.888 6,0 T P Queally Empirestateofmind, Tempus
03.10 Southwell 6 62.6 1621 5.234 15,0 T P Queally Bin Ajwad, Paladin, Lady Of Arabia
28.08 Southwell 11 59.4 1621 25.770 21,0 T P Queally Indalo, Gloriously Sassy, Sky Advocate
03.08 Chester 9 57.6 1524 10.308 15,0 Ashley Lewis Abduction, Bellarchi, Empirestateofmind

10
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

54.90

First Greyed
8j. gr W (Gutaifan - Hidden Girl)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Gareth Cheshire

Zoe Lewis

06.01 Wolverhampton 8 63.0 1739 4.711 3,5 Cieren Fallon Latin, Apache Green, Super Hit
30.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1906 5.234 5,5 Billy Loughnane Serious Look, Riyadh Gem
22.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1739 3.716 4,5 Cieren Fallon Love Your Work, Equion, Francesi
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.140 13,0 R Havlin King Of Speed, Pitney, Bass Player
06.10 Wolverhampton 11 68.5 1906 3.775 5,5 E Cagney Serious Look, Alazwar, Le Pelerin

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:30

2460 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2460

Box: 6
ML: 2,75

63.00

Damzon
7j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Court Princess)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Derek & Cheryl Holder

Marco Ghiani

08.01 Chelmsford City 1 58.1 2676 3.664 4,0 Marco Ghiani Lumberjack, Hedonista
22.12 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 3328 3.140 5,5 Jack Doughty Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks
06.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 3328 3.140 21,0 Jack Doughty Billy Bathgate, Zooks
24.11 Wolverhampton 11 54.9 2815 3.716 51,0 Molly Gunn Dance Time, Cardinal Point, Prince Quattro
03.11 Southwell 4 59.0 3312 3.140 23,0 T Eaves Young Endless, Fashionelle, Billy Bathgate

2
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

61.20

Break Point
6j. b W (Iffraaj - Final Set)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: If Only Partnership

Darragh Keenan

15.12 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 3328 3.140 2,6 Darragh Keenan Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow
28.10 Wolverhampton 2 54.9 1906 3.140 4,5 Hollie Doyle Age Of Time, Knight Of Magic
08.09 Perth 3 73.9 3262 5.281 4,0 S Bowen The Last Cloud, Pure Gold
16.08 Perth 1 71.7 3262 4.357 3,7 S Bowen Oh Janey, Scriabin
25.07 Uttoxeter 2 70.8 3171 4.066 19,0 Beau Morgan Breaking Cover, Jentobello

3
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

61.20

Ice Opera
5j. gr S (El Kabeir - Grand Ole Opry)

Trainer: G Harris
Besitzer: Ron C Williams

Finley Marsh

15.12 Wolverhampton 6 58.5 3328 3.140 34,0 Finley Marsh Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow, Break Poi
04.11 Wolverhampton 9 58.1 1906 4.711 51,0 K T O'Neill Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner
22.10 Kempton 8 55.8 1609 4.187 151,0 Finley Marsh Berry Clever, Moutai, Revich
10.10 Kempton 10 53.5 1609 4.187 151,0 K T O'Neill Absolute Star, Kitaro Kich, Zoffandia
22.09 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1906 3.978 51,0 Finley Marsh Flaine, Romantic Spirit, Liberty Bird

4
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

61.20

Irv
10j. ch W (Zoffany - Marion Antoinette)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Rat Pack Racing Club

Aiden Brookes

29.08 Newcastle 7 59.9 2050 3.245 19,0 Aiden Brookes Falaise Blanc, Daring Leader, Russian Virtu
05.08 Catterick 6 58.5 3190 4.711 11,0 Billy Garritty Sophar Sogood, Bollin Neil, Star Of Jupiter
22.07 Wolverhampton 5 69.9 2815 3.080 6,0 Becky Smith Forglen, Prince Hector, Zooks
16.07 Catterick 2 62.1 2426 3.974 34,0 Nell Biker Made All, Stellarmasterpiece
26.05 Redcar 8 55.8 2013 3.140 15,0 Aiden Brookes Wait And Hope, Parish Councillor, Kalikapo

5
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

61.20

Rampant
6j. b W (Roaring Lion - African Plains)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Eden Storm Partnership

Paddy Bradley

06.01 Southwell 6 61.2 2234 3.140 8,0 Jack Nicholls Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
04.01 Southwell 5 57.6 2234 5.234 15,0 Jack Nicholls Moon Over The Sea, Krissy, Knight Of Magi
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 55.8 2815 3.140 23,0 Jack Nicholls Daaris, Zooks, Fleur De Mer
26.12 Wolverhampton 5 57.6 1906 3.460 11,0 Jack Nicholls Law Supreme, Galaxy Wonder, Trusty Scou
18.12 Southwell 4 55.3 2234 3.140 51,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold

6
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

61.20

Starfighter
10j. b W (Sea The Stars - Starlit Sands)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Daniel Muscutt

27.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 2461 3.140 19,0 Edward Greatrex Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
29.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 2461 3.140 29,0 George Wood So Alex, Hackney Diamonds, Moon Over Th
04.11 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 13,0 Donagh Murphy Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
15.10 Kempton 9 59.9 2413 3.140 29,0 Jonny Peate Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
24.09 Kempton 7 57.2 2212 3.140 67,0 Jack Nicholls Mount Olympus, Woodstock City, Imperial C

7
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

61.20

Virtual Hug
8j. b W (Buratino - Cotton Camera)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Mike Harris Racing & Nikki Ev

Gina Mangan

27.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 2461 3.140 26,0 Hollie Doyle Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
03.11 Hereford 5 70.3 3957 3.248 51,0 Jack Stenhouse Don Rafael, Old Bridge, Knightsbridge
18.10 Stratford 5 74.4 3283 4.040 17,0 Heidi Palin Zenato, Gerard Mentor, Lusso Milan
04.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 2461 3.245 13,0 Elizabeth Gale Top Of Pleinmont, Prince Hector, Naughty N
01.08 Bath 2 59.4 2338 3.454 6,0 Jason Watson Offiah's Boy, Marmalade Kid

8
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

59.90

Dancing Bay
4j. b W (New Bay - Bohemian Dance)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A Baxter, Sowray & White Ha

Lewis Edmunds

04.11 Wolverhampton 12 55.8 2461 3.140 15,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
18.10 Wolverhampton 9 55.3 3328 3.245 11,0 George Wood Sneaky Blinder, T Or Coffey, Forglen
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 57.6 3328 3.245 15,0 George Wood Lillistar, Fashionelle, Sneaky Blinder
06.09 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1739 3.245 4,3 Lewis Edmunds Duffus Castle, Spinning Dancer, Pretty Spirit
23.08 Windsor 4 59.0 2303 4.187 19,0 Lewis Edmunds Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B

9
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

59.90

Ignition
4j. ch W (Waldgeist - Ragtime Dancer)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Let's Go 365 Club

Luke Morris

06.01 Southwell 4 60.3 2234 3.140 2,7 R Havlin Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
24.10 Southwell 6 57.2 2427 3.140 10,0 R Havlin Hickton, Belle Amie, Wadacre Giorgio
08.09 Windsor 7 57.2 2303 3.768 29,0 Aidan Keeley Just Adair, Electric Bass, Honour Whim
22.07 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1739 4.711 7,0 R Havlin Popeye Doyle, Toby's Time, Retraction
22.05 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.245 4,0 Jack Doughty Pomme Pomme, Pure Imagination, Scenari

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:00

2460 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2460

Box: 3
ML: 2,0

62.10

Highfield Comrade
4j. b W (Sogann - Miss Tree)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Trainers House Enterprises Lt

Jason Hart

06.01 Southwell 1 60.3 2234 3.140 3,2 Jason Hart Hijo De La Luna, Jack Andrea
24.10 Southwell 4 55.8 2427 3.140 12,0 P J McDonald Hickton, Belle Amie, Wadacre Giorgio
27.08 Catterick 5 56.2 2791 4.187 3,2 Jason Hart Bollin Neil, Toby Two Scoops, Hickton
15.08 Thirsk 3 53.1 2421 3.664 15,0 Joanna Mason Made All, Arundel
10.07 Carlisle 6 54.9 2249 3.402 13,0 Jason Hart Jaminoz, Sidney Stratton, Jedhi Knight

2
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

61.20

Arranmore
9j. b W (Oasis Dream - Ceisteach)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Rat Pack Racing Club

Aiden Brookes

25.08 Ripon 6 61.2 1966 3.664 8,5 Aiden Brookes Tiberio Force, Coloane, Heartened
15.08 Thirsk 5 58.1 2421 3.664 26,0 Aiden Brookes Made All, Arundel, Highfield Comrade
01.08 Newcastle 1 61.2 2050 3.245 26,0 Aiden Brookes Sassy Glory, My Honey B
15.07 Thirsk 5 61.2 1608 3.664 11,0 Aiden Brookes The Kamikaze King, Free Pic, One More Bo
17.06 Beverley 7 58.1 2000 4.004 13,0 Aiden Brookes Triple Force, Daring Leader, Balqaa

3
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

61.20

Belle Of Kt
5j. ch S (Postponed - So Belle)

Trainer: J S Moore
Besitzer: H Maye

Taylor Fisher

15.12 Lingfield 12 61.2 2012 3.140 67,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
02.12 Lingfield 3 58.1 2012 3.942 101,0 K T O'Neill Banyan, Ted Le Saux
27.10 Lingfield 5 58.1 1610 3.942 151,0 William Cox Magic Star, Monty Beau, So Alex
13.10 Kempton 6 59.0 1408 4.320 301,0 William Cox Sapphire Princess, Thaisa, Welljudged

4
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.20

Black Smoke
9j. b W (Tale Of Two Cities - Miss Forde)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Mike Harris Racing Club

Daniel Muscutt

27.12 Wolverhampton 9 56.2 2815 3.140 21,0 Jack Dace Daaris, Zooks, Fleur De Mer
03.12 Lingfield 8 59.0 2615 3.140 26,0 Jack Dace Late Claim, Fascinating Shadow, Koko Blue
14.09 Bath 6 53.5 2816 18.039 29,0 Jack Doughty Fair Dinkum, Bohemian Breeze, Russian Ru
28.08 Ffos Las 7 61.7 3219 3.454 17,0 Millie Wonnacott Jedhi Knight, All Cost
01.08 Bath 7 60.8 2338 3.454 9,0 Saffie Osborne Offiah's Boy, Virtual Hug, Marmalade Kid

5
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

61.20

Celebrating Ethel
7j. b S (Gleneagles - Deter)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Northway Lodge Racing & Pa

Marco Ghiani

06.01 Southwell 8 61.2 2234 3.140 19,0 Myla Coppins Knight Of Magic, Lawmans Blis, Stintino Su
11.10 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1906 3.245 8,0 Jack Doughty Mc'ted, Yorkshire Myth, Fighting Queen
15.09 Brighton 3 59.9 2394 3.454 13,0 Jack Doughty Both Of Us, Foinix
01.09 Brighton 6 61.2 1606 3.454 5,5 Matthew Slater Rainbow Sign, Never Dream, Headshot
08.08 Brighton 1 61.2 2000 4.187 6,0 Jack Doughty Headshot, We'renotreallyhere

6
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

61.20

Lawmans Blis
8j. b W (Lawman - Megec Blis)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Lewis Edmunds

14.01 Kempton 8 58.5 2413 3.140 7,0 Lewis Edmunds Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.140 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Stintino Sunset
22.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 3328 3.140 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks
19.12 Southwell 11 56.2 2836 3.140 101,0 Lewis Edmunds Mr Zippi, Late Claim, Edwardtheninth
24.11 Newcastle 9 59.4 2504 3.768 67,0 George Wood See Paris, Violeta, Havachoc

7
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

61.20

Warrior Lion
6j. ch W (Roaring Lion - Stroll Patrol)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Luke Morris

04.10 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 2461 3.245 3,7 Darragh Keenan Top Of Pleinmont, Prince Hector, Naughty N
16.09 Wolverhampton 12 61.2 2815 3.245 4,3 George Wood Advertorial, Lumberjack, Forglen
26.07 Chester 5 59.9 2472 7.731 5,5 George Wood Team Player, Kokinelli, Karthon
27.06 Doncaster 3 57.6 2051 4.397 13,0 George Wood Bearwith, Annexation
29.05 Ripon 7 54.9 2423 4.711 17,0 Cam Hardie Something, Free Speech, Ancient Myth

8
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.90

Havachoc
4j. ro W (Havana Gold - White Chocolate)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Ambrose Turnbull

Paddy Bradley

12.01 Wolverhampton 6 55.8 2815 3.140 12,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall V Power, Grand Duchess Olga, Fascinating 
06.12 Wolverhampton 9 54.4 2461 3.140 41,0 Cam Hardie So Alex, Damascus Steel, Different Tone
24.11 Newcastle 3 56.2 2504 3.768 13,0 Warren Fentiman See Paris, Violeta
04.10 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 2461 3.245 29,0 Paddy Bradley Top Of Pleinmont, Prince Hector, Naughty N
27.08 Catterick 4 57.2 2791 4.187 67,0 D Fentiman Bollin Neil, Toby Two Scoops, Hickton

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:30

1025 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1025

Box: 7
ML: 8,0

61.20

Sir Benedict
8j. ch W (Dandy Man - Kingdomforthebride)

Trainer: T & S Culhane & S Barclay
Besitzer: Village Racing & Stella Barcla

S Donohoe

13.12 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1025 3.140 11,0 S Donohoe Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare
01.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1025 3.140 21,0 S Donohoe Street Life, I Can Imagine
05.11 Musselburgh 5 55.8 1007 3.664 9,0 J Fanning Wen Moon, Little Mi Mi, Our Absent Friends
13.10 Musselburgh 2 59.0 1007 3.664 15,0 J Fanning Thunderstorm Katie, A Lady Forever
29.09 Hamilton 6 54.0 1012 4.187 13,0 Warren Fentiman Jm Jhingree, Stirrup Cup, Ganesha

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

61.20

Rogue De Vega
6j. b W (Lope De Vega - Lamps Of Heaven)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: C Brittain

Cam Hardie

02.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.140 3,2 Cam Hardie Colors Of Freedom, Juno Star
27.11 Newcastle 6 55.3 1006 3.140 4,3 Cam Hardie Bibendum, Little Mi Mi, Papa Don't Preach
27.10 Newcastle 9 57.2 1006 3.140 5,0 Cam Hardie Thunderstorm Katie, Bibendum, Henery Ha
23.10 Southwell 6 56.7 1000 3.140 5,0 Aiden Brookes Juno Star, Nelson Gay, Arlington
19.09 Newcastle 7 59.4 1006 3.245 13,0 Cam Hardie Let's Go Hugo, Newyorkstateofmind, Dandy 

3
Box: 5
ML: 6,5

60.80

Henery Hawk
7j. b W (Heeraat - Rosecomb)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: L A Perratt

Non Runner

09.01 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 4.397 10,0 Kaiya Fraser Okami, Bishop's Glory
01.01 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 4.187 6,5 Shay Farmer Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1006 3.140 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Digital, Little Mi Mi, Chief Of State
27.11 Newcastle 4 59.4 1006 3.140 11,0 Ryan Kavanagh Bibendum, Little Mi Mi, Papa Don't Preach
27.10 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 3.140 17,0 Harry Burns Thunderstorm Katie, Bibendum

4
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

60.80

Devilwala
8j. b W (Kodiac - Najraan)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Derek Shaw

Lewis Edmunds

27.03 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1225 3.140 101,0 Joanna Mason Coco Hill, Second Collection
17.03 Wolverhampton 11 61.2 1739 4.711 101,0 Lewis Edmunds Quick Away, Brinton, Danehill Star
11.02 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1906 3.140 101,0 Lewis Edmunds Star Of Jupiter, Sun Festival, Marinakis
30.01 Chelmsford City 9 58.1 1609 3.664 126,0 L Morris Cherry King, Artificer, Billy McGarry
23.01 Southwell 8 56.7 1421 4.711 101,0 Joanna Mason Reginald Charles, Portoro, Fistral Beach

5
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

59.00

Colors Of Freedom
6j. ch S (Mayson - Scarborough)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: Lynn Cullimore Joe Ponting

Gina Mangan

14.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1011 3.140 2,8 K T O'Neill Forest Gunner, Global Effort
02.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1025 3.140 3,5 Gina Mangan Rogue De Vega, Juno Star
22.12 Wolverhampton 2 55.3 1025 3.140 6,5 Gina Mangan Papa Don't Preach, Isla Bella
15.12 Lingfield 4 57.6 1011 4.711 6,0 Charles Bishop Gogo Yubari, It's Showtime, Chasing Gold
01.12 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1025 3.140 5,0 K T O'Neill Street Life, Sir Benedict, I Can Imagine

6
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

58.10

Sultan Of Oj
4j. b W (Kuroshio - Bronte Girl)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: T Faulkner

Luke Morris

02.01 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1025 3.140 4,0 K T O'Neill Midnight Call, Dubai Magic, Lion Ring
13.12 Wolverhampton 2 54.9 1025 3.140 6,5 K T O'Neill Alafdhal, Some Nightmare
06.12 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1225 3.140 26,0 R Havlin Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle, Forever Noah
03.11 Wolverhampton 8 57.2 1025 3.140 34,0 Zoe Lewis Gustav Graves, Sam's Xpress, Street Life
09.10 Bath 6 55.3 1152 3.454 41,0 Zoe Lewis Sub Thirteen, Diamondsinthesand, Sisters I

7
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.60

Shatin Venture
5j. b W (Profitable - Circleofinfluence)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: John Murphy & Jackton Racin

Jason Hart

01.01 Newcastle 10 55.3 1006 4.187 8,0 Ryan Kavanagh Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 3 57.2 1006 3.140 3,2 Kaiya Fraser Okami, Desert Master
09.12 Newcastle 3 55.3 1006 3.140 7,5 Aiden Brookes Latin Five, Thank The Lord
21.10 Newcastle 3 57.6 1006 3.140 10,0 Kaiya Fraser Pockley, A Lady Forever
26.09 Newcastle 7 58.1 1006 3.245 15,0 P Mulrennan Ramon Di Loria, Let's Go Hugo, Golden Rai

8
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

57.60

Symbol Of Hope
8j. b W (Dandy Man - Catalina Bay)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: 2 Counties Racing

Finley Marsh

02.01 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1025 3.140 51,0 Finley Marsh Rogue De Vega, Colors Of Freedom, Juno 
06.12 Wolverhampton 12 57.2 1225 3.140 81,0 Finley Marsh Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
25.11 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1225 3.140 41,0 D Egan Woodhay Whisper, The Cola Kid, Mintana
28.10 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 3.140 41,0 Taryn Langley Gilt Edge, My Boy Jack, Lady Bouquet
09.10 Bath 8 57.6 1152 3.454 41,0 Callum Hutchinson Sub Thirteen, Diamondsinthesand, Sisters I

Ergebnis: Quoten:


